
Premium Professional Anodized  Aluminium 
Travel Tripod

Compact & Lightweight Design   • Twist Leg Lock System   • 360 Degree Panning Head  

Precise-160



The Precise-160 anodized aluminium tripod is a sturdy yet lightweight tripod with 5-section legs 
that fold upward 180° to create an extremely compact package for transport – with the included 
head attached, folded length is only 41cm. With a maximum load capacity of 5kg, the tripod and 
head ensure a stable base for many DSLR body/lens combinations.

Introduction

•    Precise-160
•    Carry Case
•    User Guide

Packaging Contents

•    Maximum Height: 160cm
•    Minimum Height: 50cm
•    Folded Height: 41cm
•    Sections: 5
•    Load Capacity: 5kg
•    Weight: 1.4kg

Specifications

Features

•    360 Degree Pan and Tilt Head: The pan and tilt head allows for fluid camera 
positioning and accurate alignment.
•    Secure Twist Leg Locks: The flip-locks allow for quick and secure adjustment of the 
telescoping tripod legs, while the center brace adds stability by connecting the legs to 
make them more rigid.
•    Anodized Aluminium Finish: The anodized aluminium body ensures that the tripod 
lasts much longer to wear and tear
•   Rapid Adjustment Center Column: The rapid center column allows quick and easy 
camera height adjustment.
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•    Bubble Level: The bubble level ensures that your shot is aligned to the best angle always.
•    Sure-Grip Rubber Feet: Get maximum traction on any surface for that impeccable shot in any 
environment
•    Lightweight & Portable: Specialized Twist Leg Lock System lets you fold the tripod to just 
41cm and fit it in a medium sized bag.
•    Carrying Case with Shoulder Strap: Carry this tripod anywhere easily using the provided 
carry case

English

Please read all safety instructions and warnings thoroughly before using this product. Improper 
use of this product may result in damage to this or attached products.

1.    Do not disassemble the product or attempt to fix it. 
2.    Do not attempt to replace any part of this product.
3.    Do not store or use the product in a high temperature environment, including intense sunlight 
or heat.

Precautions:
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English

Appearance & Interface Description

1.   Mounting  Plate

2.   Mounting Screw

3.   Vertical Tilt Lock Knob

4.   Pivot Head

5.   Pivot Head Adjustment Column

6.   Rapid Adjustment Center Column

7.   Center Column Locking

8.   Flip Leg Locks

9.   Telescopic Legs

10.  Monopod Convertible Leg 

11.  Gravity Hook

12.  Secure Leg Locks

13.  Rubber Feet
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English

1.  Adjusting the Height Of The Center Column:

2.  Installation and Removal Of Mounting Plate

Usage Instructions

•    Loosen the Center Column Locking.
•    Elevate the center column to the desired height. 
•    Tighten the Center Column Locking Knob.

•    Loosen the Locking Knob for Mounting Plate
•    Flip up the Mounting Plate to release it.
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English

•   The mounting plate can be tilted for portrait shots.

•    Detach one of the tripod legs as shown.
•    Detach the pivot head from the tripod.
•    Screw the pivot head onto the detached tripod leg.

3.  Adjusting the Tilt of the Mounting Plate

4.  Monopod Functionality
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English

•    Press the Flip Leg Lock to release the leg lock mechanism.
•    Tilt to desired angle
•    Press again to lock the legs in place.

5.  Extending the Tripod Legs:

6.   Tripod Leg Angle Adjustment

•    Grasp the monopod’s rubber foot and twist it counter clockwise to loosen.
•    Extend the monopod leg sections to the desired height.
•    Twist the foot clockwise to lock the legs.
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Descripción del Aspecto y la Interfaz

1.    Placa de montaje

2.    Tornillo de montaje

3.    Perilla de bloqueo de la inclinación vertical

4.    Cabeza giratoria

5.    Columna de ajuste de la cabeza giratoria

6.    Columna central de ajuste rápido

7.    Bloqueo de la columna central

8.    Bloqueos de pata de volteo

9. Patas telescópicas

10. Pata convertible del monopie 

11. Gancho por gravedad

12. Bloqueos de pata segura

13. Pies de goma
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Spanish

1.  Cómo ajustar la altura de la columna central:

2.  Instalación y Retirada de la Placa de Montaje

Instrucciones de Uso

•    Afloje el bloqueo de la columna central.
•    Eleve la columna central a la altura deseada. 
•    Apriete la perilla de bloqueo de la columna central.

•    Afloje la perilla de bloqueo de la placa de montaje
•    Gire la placa de montaje hacia arriba para liberarla.



Spanish

•    Separe una de las patas del trípode como se muestra.
•    Separe la cabeza giratoria del trípode.
•    Atornille la cabeza giratoria en la pata separada del trípode.

•    La placa de soporte se puede inclinar para fotos de retrato.

3.  Como ajustar la inclinación de la placa de montaje

4.   Funcionalidad del monopie
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Spanish

•    Oprima el bloqueo giratorio de la pata para liberar el mecanismo de bloqueo de la pata.
•    Inclinara al ángulo deseado
•    Oprima de nuevo para bloquear las patas en el lugar.

5.  Cómo extender las patas del trípode:

6.   Ajuste del ángulo de la pata del trípode

•    Agarre el pie de goma del monopie y gírelo en sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj 
para aflojar.
•    Extienda las secciones de pata del monopie a la altura deseada
•    Gire el pie en el sentido de las agujas del reloj para bloquear las patas.
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Aspect & Description Interface 

1.    Plaque de Montage

2.    Vis de Montage

3.    Bouton de Verrouillage 

d’Inclinaison Verticale

4.    Tête Pivotante

5.    Tête Pivotante Colonne 

Ajustement

6.    Ajustement Rapide de la 

Colonne Centrale

7.    Verrouillage de la Colonne 

Centrale

8.    Verrouillage des Pieds

9.    Pieds Télescopiques

10. Pieds Convertible en Monopode 

11. Crochet de Gravité

12. Verrouillage des Pieds Sécurisé

13. Pieds en caoutchouc
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French

1.   Ajustement de la Hauteur de la Colonne Centrale :

2.   Installation et Retrait de la Plaque de Montage

Mode d’Emploi

•    Desserrer la Colonne Centrale.
•    Élever la colonne centrale à la hauteur souhaitée. 
•    Serrer la colonne centrale avec le bouton de verrouillage

•    Desserrer le Bouton de Blocage de la Plaque de Montage
•    Basculer vers le Haut la Plaque de Montage pour la libérer.
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French

La plaque de montage peut être inclinée pour faire des photos de portrait.

3.   Réglage de l’Inclinaison de la Plaque de Montage

4.   Fonctionnalité du Monopode

•    Détacher un des pieds du tripode comme indiqué.
•    Détacher la tête pivotante du tripode.
•    Visser la tête pivotante sur le pied du trépied détaché.
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French

•    Appuyer sur le Verrou du Pied pour libérer son mécanisme de verrouillage
•    Incliner sur l’angle souhaité
•    Appuyer à nouveau pour bloquer les pieds.

5.  Allonger les Pieds du Tripode :

•   Saisir le pied en caoutchouc du monopode et le retourner dans le sens des aiguilles d’une 
montre pour le desserrer.
•    Allonger les sections du pied du monopole à la hauteur souhaitée.
•    Tourner le pied dans le sens contraire aux aiguilles d’une montre pour le verrouiller.

6.   Ajustement de l’Angle du Pied du Tripode
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Beschreibung von Aussehen & Interface 

1.    Montageplatte

2.    Montageschraube

3.    Vertikale Kippverriegelung

4.    Schwenkkopf

5.    Lenksäule für Schwenkkopf 

6.    Zentralsäule zur 

Schnelleinstellung 

7.    Zentralsäulenverriegelung 

8.    Verriegelung der Stativbeine

9.    Teleskopbeine

10. Einbeinstativ konvertierbares Bein 

11. Schwerpunkthaken

12. Beinsperren 

13. Gummifüße
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German

1.   Die Höhe der Zentralsäule einstellen:

2.  Installierung und Entfernung der Montageplatte  

Bedienungsanleitung

•    Lösen Sie die Zentralsäulenverriegelung.
•    Schieben Sie die Zentralsäule in die gewünschte Höhe.
•    Ziehen Sie die Zentralsäulenverriegelung fest.  

•    Lösen Sie die Verriegelung der Montageplatte. 
•    Kippen Sie die Montageplatte hoch, um sie loszumachen.
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German

•    Für Portraitaufnahmen kann die Montageplatte schräggestellt werden.

3.  Die Neigung der Montageplatte einstellen  

4.  Funktionen des Einbeinstativs  

•    Lösen Sie ein Bein des Dreibeinstativs, wie angezeigt.  
•    Lösen Sie den Schwenkkopf vom Dreibeinstativ.  
•    Schrauben Sie den Schwenkkopf auf das losgelöste Bein des Dreibeinstativs.  
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German

•    Auf die Stativbeinverriegelung drücken, um den Verriegelungsmechanismus zu lösen. 
•    Im gewünschten Neigungswinkel ausrichten. 
•    Erneut drücken, um die Beine in ihrer Position zu verriegeln.  

5.  Die Beine des Dreibeinstativs verlängern:

6.   Winkeleinstellung der Füße des Dreibeinstativs  

•   Ergreifen Sie den Gummifuß des Einbeinstativs und drehen Sie ihn entgegen des Uhrzeigersinns, 
um ihn zu lockern. 
•     Verlängern Sie die Beinabschnitte des Einbeinstativs auf die gewünschte Höhe.
•    Drehen Sie den Fuß im Uhrzeigersinn, um die Beine zu verriegeln.
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Aparência e descrição da interface 

1.   Placa de montagem

2.   Parafuso de montagem

3.   Botão de fixação de inclinação 

vertical

4.   Cabeça Pivô

5.   Coluna de ajuste da cabeça pivô

6.   Coluna de ajuste rápido do 

centro

7.   Fixação da coluna central

8.   Fixações da perna giratória

9.   Pernas telescópicas

10. Perna conversível de monopé 

11. Gancho de gravidade

12. Bloqueios de fixação da perna

13. Pés de borracha
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Portuguese

1.   Ajustar a altura da coluna central:

2. Instalação e remoção da placa de montagem

Instruções de utilização

•    Desaperte o travão da coluna central.
•    Eleve a coluna central para a altura desejada. 
•    Aperte o botão de travamento da coluna central.

•    Desaperte o botão de fixação da placa de montagem
•    Rode a placa de montagem para cima para a soltar.
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Portuguese

•   A placa de montagem pode ser inclinada para fotografias em formato de retrato.

3.   Ajustar a inclinação da placa de montagem

4.   Funcionalidade de monopé

•    Separe uma das pernas do tripé como mostra a imagem.
•    Destaque a cabeça pivô do tripé.
•    Enrosque a cabeça pivô à perna retirada do tripé.
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Portuguese

•    Prima o travão da perna giratória para soltar o mecanismo de fixação da perna.
•     Incline para o ângulo desejado
•    Prima de novo para fixar as pernas no local.

5.   Extensão das pernas do tripé:

6.   Ajuste do ângulo da perna do tripé

•    Segure o pé de borracha do monopé e rode-o no sentido contrário aos ponteiros do 
relógio para o desapertar.
•    Estenda as secções da perna do monopé para a altura desejada.
•    Rode o pé no sentido horário para fixar as pernas
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1.  Reglarea Înălțimii Coloanei Centrale: 

2. Instalarea şi Îndepărtarea Plăcii de Montare 

Indicații legate de Utilizare

•    SăDesfaceți Mecanismul de Blocare a Coloanei Centrale. 
•    Să ridicați coloana centrala spre înălțimea dorita.  
•    Săstrângeți Mecanismul de Blocare a Coloanei Centrale.

•    Să slăbiți butonul pentru Blocarea Plăcii de Montare.
•    SăÎntoarceți Placa de Montare spre Sus pentru a o Declanșa.

Romanian
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Romanian

•   Placa de montare poate fi blocata pentru a face portrete.

3.   Reglarea Poziției de Blocare a Plăcii de Montare 

4.   Funcționalitate de Monopied 

•    Să detașați una dintre picioarele trepiedului in felul arătat. 
•    Sădetașați capul pivotant de pe trepied. 
•    Săînșurubați capul pivotant pe piciorul detașat de pe trepied. 
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Romanian

•    Să apăsați pe mecanismul dispozitivului de blocare a picioarelor.
•    Săblocați in unghiul dorit.
•    Să apăsați din nou pentru a bloca picioarele la locul lor.

5.   Extinderea Picioarelor Trepiedului: 

•    Săprindeți piciorul de guma a trepiedului şi sa-l întoarceți in sens anti-orar pentru a-l debloca. 
•    Săextindeți secțiunile piciorului spre înălțimea dorita.
•    Săîntoarceți piciorul in sens orar pentru a bloca picioarele.

6.   Reglarea Unghiului Piciorului Trepiedului 
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Внешний вид и интерфейс устройства

1.    Пластина крепления 

2.    Крепёжный винт 

3.    Фиксатор вертикального 

наклона 

4.    Поворотная головка 

5.    Стойка регулировки 

поворотной головки 

6.    Центральная стойка быстрой 

регулировки 

7.   Фиксатор центральной стойки

8.   Фиксатор наклона ножки

9.   Телескопические ножки 

10.  Ножка, трансформируемая в 

опорную стойку  

11.  Гравитационный крюк 

12 . Фиксатор ножки 

13.  Резиновый наконечник
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Russian

1.  Регулировка высоты центральной стойки:

2.   Установка и снятие пластины крепления

Инструкция по эксплуатации  

•    Открутите фиксатор центральной стойки.
•    Поднимите центральную стойку на необходимую высоту. 
•    Закрутите фиксатор центральной стойки.

•    Открутите фиксатор пластины крепления 
•    Поверните пластину крепления и снимите её.
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Russian

•    Можно осуществлять наклон пластины крепления для портретной съемки.

3.  Регулировка наклона пластины крепления

4.  Функциональные возможности опорной стойки 

•    Отсоедините одну из опор штатива, как показано на изображении.
•    Отсоедините от штатива поворотную головку.
•    Прикрутите поворотную головку на отсоединённую опору штатива.



30

Russian

•    Нажмите на фиксатор наклона ножки, чтобы высвободить механизм наклона ножки.
•    Поверните ножку до необходимого угла. 
•    Повторно нажмите на фиксатор, чтобы зафиксировать наклон ножки.

6.   Регулировка угла ножки штатива 

5.  Удлинение опор штатива:

•    Возьмитесь за резиновый наконечник опорной стойки. Открутите её, повернув против 
часовой стрелки.  
•    Удлините секции опорной стойки до необходимой высоты. 
•    Закрутите опорную стойку, повернув её по часовой стрелке.
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Dış Görünüm & Arayüz Tanımları

1.    Bağlantı Plakası

2.    Bağlantı Vidası

3.    Dikey Ayar Kilit Mandreli

4.    Döner Kafa

5.    Döner Kafa Ayar  Kolu

6.    Hızlı Ayar için Orta Kol

7.    Orta Hat Kilidi

8.    Katlanır Ayak Kilidi

9.    Teleskobik Ayaklar

10.  Monopod  Dönüştürülebilir Ayak 

11.  Yerçekimi Kancası

12.  Korumalı Ayak Kilidi

13.  Kaymaz Ayak
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Turkish

1.   Orta Hattın Yüksekliğini Ayarlama:

2.   Bağlantı plakasını takma ve çıkarma

Kullanım Talimatları

•    Orta Hat kilidini gevşetin.
•    Orta hattı istenilen yüksekliğe getirin. 
•    Orta Hat kilit mandrelini sıkın.

•   Bağlantı plakası için olan kilit mandrelini gevşetin.
•   Bağlantı plakasını ayırmak için kaldırın.
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Turkish

•     Portre çekimleri için bağlantı plakası döndürülebilir.

3.  Bağlantı plakasının döner başlığını ayarlamak

4.   Monopod Fonksiyonu

•    Tripod ayaklarından birini resimde görüldüğü gibi çıkarın.
•    Tripoddan pivot başını ayırın.
•    Pivot başını ayırdığınız tripod ayağına vidalayın.
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Turkish

•    Ayak kilidine basarak ayak kilit mekanizmasını gevşetin.
•    İstenilen açıya ayarlayın.
•    Kilide tekrar basarak ayakları kilitleyin.

5.  Tripod Bacaklarını Uzatma:

6.   Tripod Ayak açısını ayarlama

•    Monopod ayaklarının kaymaz ayağından tutun ve saat yönünün tersine çevirin.
•    Monopod ayak bölümlerini istediğiniz yüksekliğe ayarlayın. 
•    Ayağı saat yönünde çevirerek kilitleyin.
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外观和接口描述

1. 安装板

2. 安装螺丝

3. 垂直倾斜锁定旋钮

4. 枢轴头

5. 枢轴头调整柱

6. 快速调节中心柱

7. 中心柱锁

8. 翻转腿锁

9. 伸缩腿

10. 独脚架可转换腿 

11. 重力钩

12. 固定腿锁

13. 橡胶脚
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Chinese

1.    调整中心柱的高度：

2.   安装板的安装和拆卸

使用说明

•    松开中心柱锁定。

•    将中心柱升高到所需高度。

•    拧紧中心柱锁定旋钮。

•    松开安装板的锁定旋钮

•    向上翻转安装板以松开它。
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Chinese

•    安装板可以倾斜以用于人像拍摄。

•    如图所示拆下其中一个三脚架支脚。

•    从三角架上拆下枢轴头。

•    将枢轴头旋到拆下的三脚架腿上。

3.   调整安装板的倾斜度

4  . 独脚架功能
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Chinese

•   按下翻转腿锁松开腿锁定机构。

•   倾斜到所需的角度

•   再次按下将三脚架腿锁定到位。

5.   延伸三脚架腿：

6.  三脚架腿角度调整

•    抓住独脚架的橡胶脚，逆时针旋转以松开。

•    将独脚架腿部延长至所需高度。

•    顺时针扭动脚以锁定独脚架腿。
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Persian

5.  باز کردن پایه ھای سه پایه:

6.  قابلیت مونوپاد

•  پایه لاستیکی مونوپاد را محکم بگیرید و خلاف جھت عقربه ھای ساعت بچرخانید تا شل شود.

•   قسمتھای پایه مونوپاد را تا ارتفاع دلخواه باز کنید.

•  پایه را خلاف جھت عقربه ھای ساعت بچرخانید تا پایه ھا قفل شوند.

•   یکی از پایه ھای سه پایه را طبق شکل جدا کنید.

•   سر چرخشی را از سه پایه جدا کنید.

•   سر چرخشی را به پایه جدا شده وصل کنید.
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Persian

•  صفحه نصب را می توان برای گرفتن عکسھای پرتره کج کرد.

•   یکی از پایه ھای سه پایه را طبق شکل جدا کنید.

•   سر چرخشی را از سه پایه جدا کنید.

•   سر چرخشی را به پایه جدا شده وصل کنید.

3.  تنظیم شیب صفحه نصب

4.  قابلیت مونوپاد
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Persian

1.  تنظیم ارتفاع ستون مرکزی:

2.  گذاشتن و برداشتن صفحه نصب

دستورالعمل ھای عملیات

•   پیچ قفل ستون مرکزی را شل کنید.

•   ستون مرکزی را تا ارتفاع دلخواه بالا بیاورید.

•   پیچ قفل ستون مرکزی را سفت کنید

•   پیچ قفل صفحه نصب را شل کنید

•   صفحه نصب را بالا بکشید تا آزاد شود.
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Persian

ظاھر و شرح رابط

1.   صفحه نصب

2.   پیچ نصب

3.   پیچ قفل شیب عمودی

4.   سر چرخشی

5.   ستون تنظیم سر چرخشی

6.   ستون مرکزی تنظیم سریع

7.   قفل ستون مرکزی

8.   قفل ھای پایه

9.   پایه ھای تلسکوپی

10.  پایه قابل تبدیل به مونوپاد

11.  حلقه جاذبه

12.  قفل نگھدارنده پایه

13.    پایه لاستیکی
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•   قم بامساك واحدة من السیقان ولیًھا عكس اتجاه عقارب الساعة للتخفیف.

•   قم بتمديد  اقسام  الساق الأحادية  إلى الارتفاع المطلوب.

•   قم بليً القدم فى اتجاه الساعة لاغلاق السیقان   

•   اضغط على قفل طیة الساق  لتحرير میكانیكة قفل الساق .  

•   قم بمیلھا  للزاوية المرجوة.

•   اضغط مرة أخرى لغلق السیقان فى مكانھا  .

5.  تمديد ارجل الحامل الثلاثي  الأرجل.

6.  تعديل زاوية ساق الحامل الثلاثي الأرجل

Arabic
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Arabic

•   افصل واحد من سیقان الحامل الثلاثي الأرجل  كما ھو مبین.

•   افصل  رأس المحور من  الحامل الثلاثي الأرجل.

•   أدخل رأس المحور بداخل الساق   المنفصل من الحامل الثلاثي  الأرجل.

•  يمكن امالة لوحة التركیب للقًطات التصويرية.

3. تعديل میل لوحة التركیب 

4.  الأداء الوظیفي الأحادي  
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Arabic

-1  تعديل ارتفاع العامود الأوسط 

-2   تركیب و ازالة لوحة التركیب 

تعلیمات التشغیل 

•    أرخي مقبض القفل للعامود الأوسط.

•    إرفع العامود الأوسط إلى الارتفاع المطلوب.

•    احكم مقبض القفل العامود الأوسط

•   أرخي مقبض القفل للوحة التركیب

•   اقلب لوحة التركیب الي الأعلي  لاخراجھا
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Arabic

وصف المظھر و الواجھة 

.   لوحة التركیب

2. المسمار اللولبي للتركیب .

3.  مقبض القفل للمیل العامودي.

4.  رأس المحور.

5.  عامود التعديل لرأس المحور .

6.  التعديل السريع للعامود الأوسط.

7.  إغلاق العامود الأوسط.

8.  أقفال السیقان المتداخلة.

9.  السیقان المتداخلة.

10. الساق الأحادية القابلة للتحويل 

11. مشبك الجاذيسة

12. اقفال تامین السیقان.

13. القدم المطاطیة.
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